



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 128 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015**

In the matter of The
Companies Act, I of 1956;

AND

In the matter of Vedant
International Garments
Manufacturing Ltd. (in
liquidation)

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd. ... Petitioner

Mr. Anirudh Hariani for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Chetan Shelke, Assistant Official Liquidator.
Mr. Virendra Pandey a/w Jitesh Jadhav i/by Deepan Dixit for
Respondent.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 31st JANUARY 2025**

P.C. :

. At the request of Mr. Hariani, learned counsel appearing for the official liquidator, permission is granted to the official liquidator to file an additional affidavit, along with relevant documents, in the present official liquidator report.

2. The additional affidavit be filed within three weeks from today.



2026:BHC-OS:10732

bipin prithiani

2

5-olr-128.22.doc

3. List for further consideration on 7th March 2025 at 2:30
p.m.

MANISH PITALE, J.