



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 128 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015**

In the matter of The
Companies Act, I of 1956;

AND

In the matter of Vedant
International Garments
Manufacturing Ltd. (in
liquidation)

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd. ... Petitioner

Mr. Anirudh Hariani for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.
Mr. Chetan Shelke, Assistant Official Liquidator.
Mr. Deepan Dixit for Ex-Director (Pradeep M. Vedant).

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 7th MARCH 2025**

P.C. :

. The official liquidator in terms of order dated 31st January 2025 has filed additional affidavit, stating that the statement of affairs was filed by ex-directors on 11th October 2022 after the instant Official Liquidator's Report (OLR) had been moved. It is further stated that thereafter certain communications were addressed to the ex-directors, asking for further details and information, which has not been provided till date.



2. The learned counsel appearing for one of the ex-directors, submits that if a short adjournment is granted, an affidavit can be placed on record on behalf of the said ex-director, to place before this Court, the steps taken in response to the communications received from the official liquidator.
3. The response affidavit on behalf of the said ex-director be filed in this OLR within two weeks from today.
4. List on 4th April 2025 at 2:30 p.m.

MANISH PITALE, J.