



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 128 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015**

In the matter of The
Companies Act, I of 1956;

AND

In the matter of Vedant
International Garments
Manufacturing Ltd. (in liqn.)

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd. ... Petitioner

Mr. Anirudha Hariani for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Rohan Savant i/by Deepan Dixit for Respondent-Ex-Director.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 2nd MAY 2025

P.C. :

. The ex-director-Pradip Vedant is granted extension of time by one week to comply with the directions issued in the order dated 4th April 2025.

2. List for further consideration on 27th June 2025.

MANISH PITALE, J.