



15 07 2025-OS:10732

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO.128 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015

In the matter of Vedant
International Garments
Manufacturing Ltd. (In Liquidation)

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd. ... Petitioner.

Mr. Anirudh Hariani, for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Rohan Sawant i/by Deepan Dixit for ex-Director Mr.Pradeep Vedant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 27, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Sawant, learned counsel appearing for one of the ex-Directors submits that the order of 4th April, 2025 has been complied with as the necessary information and documents have been submitted to the Official Liquidator. Mr.Hariani, learned counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator seeks time to verify the said details. At his request, stand over to **11th July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]