



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPLAINT NO. 4 OF 2013
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 974 OF 2009**

**The Official Liquidator of M/s Wheels Logistics Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
V/s.
Shri Jitendra Gajanan Manjrekar and Anr. ...Respondents**

**AND
COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24624 OF 2025
IN
COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 9653 OF 2021
IN
COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 4 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 452 OF 2010
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 8 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 423 OF 2010
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 457 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13581 OF 2024
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 457 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7236 OF 2024
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 457 OF 2014**



AND
COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 258 OF 2013
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 2 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 875 OF 2014
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 4 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 82 OF 2013
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 8 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 372 OF 2010
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 9 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 951 OF 2014
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 380 OF 2016
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 4 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 113 OF 2014
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 5 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1065 OF 2001
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 8 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 75 OF 2013
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 14 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 126 OF 2013
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 15 OF 2017
IN



COMPANY PETITION NO. 157 OF 2014
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 16 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 121 OF 2010
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 17 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 789 OF 2003
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 19 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 234 OF 2010
WITH
COMPLAINT NO. 21 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 326 OF 2010
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 20 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 511 OF 2007
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 2 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 229 OF 2013
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 3 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 308 OF 2013
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 4 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 550 OF 2013
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 862 OF 2003
AND
COMPLAINT NO. 3 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 17 OF 2016



AND
COMPLAINT NO. 5 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 152 OF 2013
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 97 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 340 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 213 OF 2025
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 97 OF 2022
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 128 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 11 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 166 OF 2002
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23239 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 166 OF 2002
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 65 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 114 OF 1992
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 187 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 103 OF 2012
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 29 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 7 OF 1984
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 35 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 133 OF 2016
AND



OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 48 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 228 OF 1999
AND
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 55 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 434 OF 2016

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 22nd AUGUST, 2025

PC. :

1. These matters have been listed as per the assignment of this Court with effect from 18th August, 2025. However, with effect from 20th August, 2025 the assignments have changed.

2. Accordingly, list these matters before the appropriate Bench, if not already listed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.08.22
17:46:51
+0530