



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 128 OF 2022

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015

The Official Liquidator Of Vedant

International Garments Manufacturing

Ltd. (in Liquidation)

...Petitioner

Versus

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd. (Petitioner)

...Respondent

-----

Mr. Anirudh Hariani, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator, present.

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Deepak Dixit, Mr. Pradeep Vedant, for Ex-Director.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Mr. Hariani has today sought an extension of time granted by the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2025. He submits that inadvertently the order could not be served upon the Indian Overseas Bank, Andheri Branch and thus he seeks an extension of time. There is no opposition to this request.

2. The time granted by the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2025 is extended by a period of two weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]