



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 128 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015

In the matter of Companies Act, I
of 1956;

And

In the matter of Vedant
International Garments
Manufacturing Ltd. (in
Liquidation)

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd.

...Petitioner

Ms. Vinita Hombalkar a/w Harshkumar for Intervenor.

Mr. Deepan Dixit for Ex-Director Mr. Pradeep Vedant.

Mr. Rajesh Dubey for Indian Overseas Bank.

Mr. Anirudh Hariyani, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator present .

CORAM : **ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**
DATE : **20th FEBRUARY, 2026**

P.C.

1. Reply Affidavit if any to be filed in the Registry and served upon the
Official Liquidator within a period of one week from today. Stand over to 6th
March, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]