



ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally signed by
ANANT KRISHNA
NAIK

Date: 2026.04.01
11:01:39 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 128 OF 2022

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015

In the matter of Companies Act, 1
of 1956;

And

In the matter of Vedant International
Garments Manufacturing Ltd. (In Liqn.)

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd.

...Petitioner

Mr. Rohan Sawant i/b. Mr. Deepan Dixit for the Ex-Director Pradeep Vadant

Mr. Rajesh Dubey for Indian Overseas Bank.

Mr. Harsha Kumar i/b. Ms. Vinita Hombalkar for Rare ARC (Intervenor)

Mr. Anirudh Hariyani for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator, present

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. On the previous occasion, I had passed the following order.

"1. The Registry is directed to issue notice to Mr. Pradeep Vedant, returnable on 26th March 2026.

2. It is made clear that, in the event Mr. Pradeep Vedant does not remain present in Court physically on the next date, the Court shall proceed to pass an appropriate order to ensure his presence, including by way of issuance of warrant."



2. Mr. Pradeep Vedant is today not present. This leaves us with no option but to issue a non-bailable warrant to make sure of his presence.
3. Mr. Sawant, learned Advocate however has assured the Court that Mr. Pradeep Vedant would be present in the Court before 2.00 PM.
4. At 2.00 PM, Mr. Pradeep Vedant appeared.
5. It is made clear that Mr. Pradeep Vedant would be physically present in the Court on the next date as noted in the previous order.
6. **Stand over to 2nd April 2026.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]