



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 128 OF 2022

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015

In the matter of Companies Act, I
of 1956;

And

In the matter of Vedant
International Garments
Manufacturing Ltd. (in
Liquidation)

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd.

...Petitioner

Mr. Rajesh Dubey a/w Ms. Payal Pawar, Mr. Yash Naik for the Applicant.

Mr. Harsh Kumar i/b Ms. Vinita Hombalkar for Rare ARC (Intervenor).

Mr. Rohan Sawant i/b Mr. Deepan Dixit for Ex-Director.

Mr. Anirudh Hariani, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator present.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Hariani, who has completed his arguments. Mr. Sawant sought time to advance submissions.

2. Stand over to 9th April, 2026. High on Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]