



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 128 OF 2022

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2015

In the matter of Companies Act, 1
of 1956;

And

In the matter of Vedant International
Garments Manufacturing Ltd. (In Liqn.)

Shriram City Union Finance Ltd.

...Petitioner

Mr. Rohan Sawant i/b Mr. Deepan Dixit, for Ex-Director Mr. Pradeep Vedant.

Mr. Harsh Kumar i/b Ms. Vinita Hombalkar, for Rare ARC (Intervenor).

Mr. Anirudh Hariyani, for the Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Since there are three fixed matters today and this matter was kept in the morning session, stand over to 24th April 2026 at 3:00 p.m.

2. It is made clear that on the next date, the presence of Mr. Pradeep Vedant is not necessary.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]